Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Gobindgarh Public College, Alour (Khanna) And **Govind National College, Narangwal, Ludhiana**

On

03-11-2022





GOBINDGARH PUBLIC COLLEGE, ALOUR

Post Box No-31, Khanna-141401 Distt-Ludhiana, Punjab (Affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh) Accredited and Awarded Grade 'B' by NAAC Recognition under 2 (f) and 12 (B) of UGC

Rd 269/GPC: 202=/MOU

Date 3/11/202-2-

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

Gohindgarh Public College, Alour, Khanna, Ludhiana And

Govind National College, Narangwal, Ludhiana

The Memorandum of Understanding is catered on date- 03/11/2022 by and between Gobindgarh Public College Alour Khanna and Govind National College, Narangwal, Ludhiana.

Gobindgath Public College, Alour, Tehsil-khanna, Distt-Ludhiana, is an institution of Gobindgarh Educational & Social welfare Trust, Mandi Gobindgarh. Gobindgarh Public College affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh is an institution with magnificent building having ultra modern infrastructure excellent academic, sports and cultural activities, spread about 7.5acre.

Govind National College, Narangwal, Ludhiana run by Patna Sahib Education Trust. It is affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigath, Govind National College runs varities of Courses i.e. Science, Commerce, Humanities and many Skill based course, especially in the field of Sports. College has wide infrastructure for Sports specially indoor studium, shooting range etc.

OBJECTIVES OF MOU

To increase the mutual understanding in the field of academics and sports by using the infrastructure and faculty of each other.

ROLES UNDER COLLABORATIONS

Govind National College, Natangwal, Ludhiana will provide shooting range, indoor stadium and faculty to the students of Gobindgarh Public College Alour-Khanna so that students can practice and come out with flying colors. Gobindgarh Public College Alour, Khanna will provide human resource in the form of loctures by the faculty of the college. It will bring Sports encouragement in the Students of Govind National College, Narangwal,

The charges for using infrastructural resources levied on the students will be charged by mutual agreement between the parties.

EFFECTIVE DATE AND DURATION OF MOU

a) This MOU shall be effective from the date of its approval by competent authorities at both ends

b) The duration of the MOU shall be for a period of minimum three years from the effective date.

(Le. 3/11/2022 till December 2025) the reason being that student enrolled in a three year degree course would be able to avail facility.

> Website: www.gpcalour.com, Email- gpc_alour03@yaboo.com Managed by Gobindgarh Educational and Social Welfare Trust (Regd.), Mandi Gobindgarh-147301 (Pb.) Ph.: 01765-251770/259779, Fax.: 01765-503770



GOBINDGARH PUBLIC COLLEGE, ALOUR

Post Box No-31, Khanna-141401 Distt-Ludhiana, Punjab (Affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh) Accredited and Awarded Grade 'B' by NAAC Recognition under 2 (f) and 12 (B) of UGC

Ref

Date

c) During its tenancy, the MOU may be extended or terminated by a prior notice of not less than one month by either party. However, termination of the MOU will not in any manner affect the interests of the students/faculty/officials who have been admitted to pursue a programme under the MOU.

AMENDMENTS:

Any clause or article of the MOU may be modified or amended by mutual agreement of GNC and GPC. Any amendment to the AGREEMENT shall be in writing and signed by the PARTIES herete and shall only after such execution is deemed to form part of the AGREEMENT and have the effect of modifying the AGREEMENT to the extent required by such amendment.

Signatores

NUL

Dr Neena Seth Pajni Principal Gobindgarh Public College. Alour, Khanne Date: 03/11/2022

Signatures.

1el Kann

Dr .Kamaljit Singh Sohi Principal Govind National College, Narangwal, Ludhiana Date: 03/11/2022

Website: www.gpcalour.com, Email- gpc_alour03@yahoo.com Managed by Gobindgarh Educational and Social Welfare Trust (Regd.), Mandi Gobindgarh-147301 (Pb.) Ph.: 01765-251770/259779, Fax.: 01765-503770



दैनिक संवेद्भा

जीपीसी ने किया गोबिंद नैशनल कालेज के साथ समझौता



समझौता पत्र देते पदाधिकारी।

सवेरा न्यूज/रामचेत

मंडी गोबिंदगढ, 21 दिसंबरः गोविंदगढ पब्लिक कॉलेज अलौर (खन्ना) ने गोविंद नेशनल कॉलेज, नारंगवाल, लुधियाना के साथ एमओयू पर हस्ताक्षर किए। एमओयू पर हस्ताक्षर करने का मकसद एक-दूसरे के इंफास्ट्रकर और फैकल्टी का उपयोग करके शिक्षा और खेल के क्षेत्र में आपसी समझ को बढाना है। इस पर 3 नवंबर, 2022 को हस्ताक्षर किए गए थे। एमओबू पर जीपीसी की प्रिंसिपल डॉ. नीना सेठ पजनी और गोविंद नेशनल कॉलेज नारंगवाल, लुधियाना के प्रिंसिपल डॉ. कमलजीत सिंह सोही ने हस्ताक्षर किए। गोविंद नेशनल कॉलेज जीपीसी के छत्रों के

लिए शूटिंग रेंज, इनडोर स्टेडियम और फैकल्टी एक्सचेंज प्रदान करेगा ताकि छात्र बेहतर प्रदर्शन कर सकें और गोबिंदगढ़ पब्लिक कॉलेज शैक्षणिक और ढांचागत सहायता वानी लाइग्रेरी, कंप्यूटर लैब, सेमिनार हॉल, मानव संसाधन प्रदान करेगा। इस एमओयू का ठदेश्य छत्रों के बीच खेल प्रोत्साहन लाना है। डॉ नीना सेठ पजनी, प्रिंसिपल जीपीसी, और नितिन सगढ ने अच्यक्ष श्री अकादमिक और खेल सहस्रोग के लिए इस पहल की सराहना की। इस दोरान गोबिंद नेशनल कॉलेज नारंगवाल, लुधियाना से प्रो. कुलदीप वता और जीपीसी से प्रो. राजेश कुमार भी मौजद थे।